PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| Axel Ullrich | 10/06/2010 |
| Pjotr Knyazev | 10/06/2010 |
| Yixiang Zhang | 10/20/2010 |
| Keri Gyorgy | 10/12/2010 |
| Laszlo Orfi | 10/05/2010 |
| lstvan Szabadkai | 10/13/2010 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Max-Planck-Gesellschaft zur Forderung der Wissenschaften E.V. |
|-----------------|---------------------------------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | Hofgarten-str 8 |
| City: | Muchen |
| State/Country: | GERMANY |
| Postal Code: | 80539 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12933070 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)853-8801

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jpitre@intprop.com

Correspondent Name: Jackie Pitre Address Line 1: 700 Lavaca Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6333-02500 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric B. Meyertons

PATENT REEL: 025496 FRAME: 0207 501377264

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment_12933070#page1.tif source=Assignment_12933070#page2.tif source=Assignment_12933070#page3.tif source=Assignment_12933070#page4.tif source=Assignment_12933070#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025496 FRAME: 0208

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Max-Planck-Gesellschaft zur Förderung der Wissenschaften E.V. (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at Hofgarten-str 8, 80539 Müchen, Germany the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 12/933,070 filed on September 16, 2010, and is entitled "QUINOLINE DERIVATIVES AS AXL KINASE INHIBITORS", such application and all nonprovisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT that, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements and for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

| (Signature) | Date: Oct. 6, 2010 |
|---------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------|
| (Witness) | Date: Oct. 6,2010 |
| Pkuyaza (Winess) | Date: 06-10. 20 TO |
| | |
| (Signature) Physics Wyazev Inventor Name: Pjotr Knyazev | Date: <u>Q.b. (10</u> 20-60 |
| Hubbald (Witness) | Date: 0ct. 6, 2010 |
| (Witness) | Date: 06.60,2010 |

| (Signature) / Company / Co | Date: 0tt 20, 2010 |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|
| (Witness) | Date: 10-20-20/0 |
| Mu-Chen Li (Witness) | Date: |
| | |
| (Signature) Inventor Name: Kéri György | Date: |
| (Witness) | Date: |
| | Date |

(Witness)

| (Signature)_ | | Date: |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----------------------|
| Inventor Nan | ne: Yixiang Zhang | |
| September of the Control of the Cont | (Witness) | Date: |
| | | |
| -te-co-co-te-ta-record entre e | (Witness) | Date: |
| | | |
| | | |
| (Signature) _ Inventor Nan | Mintspirzy ne: Kéri Győrgy | Date: 10/11/2010 |
| A distribution of the second | (Witness) | Date: 10/12/2010 |
| <u> Voa</u> | Nocto (Witness) | Date: 10 / 13 / 2010 |

| (Signature) László Örfi | Date: 10/05/2010 |
|----------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------|
| (Witness) | Date: 10/05/2010 |
| Witness) | Date: 10 13 2010 |
| (Signature) <u>Swhet はし</u> Inventor Namé: István Szabadkai | Date: 10/13/2010 |
| Witness) | Date: 10/12/2010 |
| Vand Marta | Date: 10 1 13 1 2010 |

ERIC B. MEYERTONS MEYERTONS, HOOD, KIVLIN, KOWERT & GOETZEL, P.C. P.O. BOX 398 AUSTIN, TX 78767-0398

Page 4

RECORDED: 12/13/2010

(Witness)